
2003 Michigan Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-16   Conf: 13-5   Home: 19-4   Away: 12-4   Neutral: 13-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (380), Opp (315)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (2), Young (2), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Haas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Mack (9), Schock (6), Holland (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-82),
Schock (20-34), Young (15-24), Motycka (8-13), Mack (5-6), Ritter (3-4), Holland (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Moulden, Melinda .339 59-59 192 33 65 15 1 9 40 109 .568 11 1 15 0 .374 2 4 5-6 47 0 2 .959
4 Doe, Meghan .333 60-60 183 25 61 3 0 0 11 64 .350 13 0 15 0 .378 0 18 16-20 37 0 0 1.000
22 Haas, Tiffany .312 58-58 202 40 63 12 1 4 19 89 .441 13 0 19 0 .352 1 2 10-10 78 72 9 .943
18 Schock, Monica .309 53-52 136 17 42 7 0 4 19 61 .449 29 1 15 0 .431 1 5 1-2 320 26 3 .991
7 Young, Marissa .299 56-54 157 18 47 10 0 13 37 96 .611 17 0 27 3 .368 0 6 0-0 229 47 3 .989
16 Leutele, Grace .275 57-54 131 22 36 10 1 6 23 66 .504 14 1 34 0 .347 1 9 4-5 42 98 10 .933
24 Merchant, Jessica .273 59-58 161 25 44 13 1 5 23 74 .460 16 4 29 1 .352 1 10 4-4 94 93 6 .969
44 Betley, Courtney .265 47-45 98 13 26 1 0 0 6 27 .276 2 1 5 0 .284 1 10 5-8 41 1 0 1.000
20 Motycka, Nicole .313 42-36 83 16 26 4 1 2 13 38 .458 6 1 17 0 .367 0 3 1-1 5 81 3 .966
11 Mack, Lisa .275 35-27 80 4 22 3 0 0 14 25 .313 3 1 22 0 .302 2 6 1-1 109 4 1 .991
12 Olds, Jennifer .271 39-27 85 13 23 5 0 4 11 40 .471 8 0 24 0 .330 1 0 0-0 108 5 1 .991
14 Holland, Lauren .214 11-1 14 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .286 1 0 8 0 .267 0 0 0-0 21 0 0 1.000
1 Prichard, Amy .200 24-0 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Teschler, Michelle .191 36-16 47 9 9 0 0 3 5 18 .383 3 0 11 0 .240 0 2 3-3 5 0 1 .833
32 Churchill, Angie .182 17-10 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 8 19 1 .964
23 Elsner, Liz .000 29-17 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .071 0 0 0-0 99 4 1 .990
8 Bercaw, Stephanie .000 32-0 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-1 2 0 1 .667
2 Kreinbrink, Jennifer .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Ritter, Jennie .000 24-15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 11 1 .929
Totals .293 60-60 1604 248 470 85 5 50 222 715 .446 140 10 251 4 .351 10 75 51-62 1249 461 43 .975
Opponents .177 60-60 1494 110 265 44 6 18 97 375 .251 113 29 432 3 .248 4 35 26-41 1195 569 78 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Young, Marissa 1.32 22-4 38 29 18 8-4 2 191.1 103 45 36 57 259 21 0 11 .156 2 12 0 3 12
20 Motycka, Nicole 1.39 17-10 32 23 7 1-3 2 156.0 109 44 31 35 100 15 4 2 .191 5 12 0 1 19
15 Ritter, Jennie 1.59 5-2 20 8 4 2-7 1 66.0 49 18 15 20 68 8 1 5 .196 8 5 0 0 4
25 Ritter, Meghan 4.67 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 2 1 5 0 1 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.41 44-16 92 60 29 18 5 416.1 265 110 84 113 432 44 6 18 .177 15 29 0 4 35
Opponents 3.37 16-44 91 60 33 8 1 398.1 470 248 192 140 251 85 5 50 .293 15 10 0 10 75



2003 Michigan Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 26, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Betley, Courtney 42 41 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Doe, Meghan 37 37 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Holland, Lauren 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
2 Kreinbrink, Jennifer 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Prichard, Amy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Schock, Monica 349 320 26 3 .991 0 20 14 .588 6 0
12 Olds, Jennifer 114 108 5 1 .991 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mack, Lisa 114 109 4 1 .991 1 5 1 .833 9 0
23 Elsner, Liz 104 99 4 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Young, Marissa 279 229 47 3 .989 3 15 9 .625 0 0
24 Merchant, Jessica 193 94 93 6 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Motycka, Nicole 89 5 81 3 .966 1 8 5 .615 0 0
32 Churchill, Angie 28 8 19 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Moulden, Melinda 49 47 0 2 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Haas, Tiffany 159 78 72 9 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Leutele, Grace 150 42 98 10 .933 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ritter, Jennie 14 2 11 1 .929 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Teschler, Michelle 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bercaw, Stephanie 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ritter, Meghan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1753 1249 461 43 .975 14 26 15 .634 16 0
Opponents 1842 1195 569 78 .958 23 51 10 .829 5 0


